Semiconductor Corporation
Fo r tune
富晶半導體股份有限公司
FORTUNE SEMICONDUCTOR CO. TEL : +886-2-2809-4742 1/12 TD0309-0101   VER. 1.5
FS8860 1.0A Adjustable and Fixed Voltage LDO
Linear Regulator
General Description

Low Voltage Micro-Controllers
Post Regulator for Switching Power
Ordering Information
FS8860-xx x x
               Package           Pin Out
                G：SOT-223 1.IN 2.GND 3.OUT
                H：SOT-223 1.GND 2.IN 3.OUT
                J：SOT-223 1.GND 2.OUT 3.IN
                X：SOT-223 1.OUT 2.GND 3.IN
                M：TO-220 1.IN 2.GND 3.OUT
                N：TO-220 1.GND 2.IN 3.OUT
                O：TO-220 1.GND 2.OUT 3.IN
                P：TO-252 1.IN 2.GND 3.OUT
                Q：TO-252 1.GND 2.IN 3.OUT
                R：TO-252 1.GND 2.OUT 3.IN
S：TO-263 1.IN 2.GND 3.OUT
                T：TO-263 1.GND 2.IN 3.OUT
                U：TO-263 1.GND 2.OUT 3.IN
                Z：TO-263 1.OUT 2.GND 3.IN
                Note : For the adjustable voltage types, the
GND pin is replaced with the ADJ pin
              Temperature Range
                C：Commercial Standard
              Output Voltage (Fixed voltage types only)
 13 : 1.3V 24 : 2.4V 35 : 3.5V
 14 : 1.4V 25 : 2.5V 36 : 3.6V
 15 : 1.5V 26 : 2.6V 37 : 3.7V
 16 : 1.6V 27 : 2.7V 38 : 3.8V
 17 : 1.7V 28 : 2.8V 39 : 3.9V
 18 : 1.8V 29 : 2.85V 40 : 4.0V
 19 : 1.85V 30 : 3.0V 41 : 4.1V
 20 : 2.0V 31 : 3.1V 42 : 4.2V
 21 : 2.1V 32 : 3.2V 43 : 4.3V
 22 : 2.2V 33 : 3.3V 44 : 4.4V
 23 : 2.3V 34 : 3.4V 45 : 4.5V
 The output voltages other than the preset value
 are available by order.
Semiconductor Corporation
Fo r tune
富晶半導體股份有限公司
FORTUNE SEMICONDUCTOR CO. TEL : +886-2-2809-4742 2/12 TD0309-0101   VER. 1.5
FS8860 1.0A Adjustable and Fixed Voltage LDO
Linear Regulator
Package Marking Information
EX：FS8860-33CJ
xxxx：Date Code
EX：FS8860-CJ（ADJ）
xxxx：Date Code
1  2 3
1    2 3
SOT-223
FS8860
xxCxxxxx
  FS8860
  xxCxxxxx
FS8860
xxCxxxxx
  1       2  3
 1    2 3
TO-220
TO-252